
Cluain Seach

Clonshagh

Seantrabh

Santry

M50

Junction 3

Recreational

Complex

19

Woodford

Business

Park

18

Santry

Business

Park

20

21

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Delivery Service Unit

109

25

23,24

Willsborough

Industrial Estate

8

7

26

6

5

1a

4

3

2

1

6a

112

111

110

108

107

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

C

L

O

N

S

H

A

U

G

H

 

R

O

A

D

N
E

W
B

U
R

Y
 A

V
E

ES

Tk

Mast

ES

55-60

19-24

49-54

33-41

43-48

34-42

13
37-42

1-9

43-51

10-18

19-27

28-36

52-60

1-6

7-12

61-66

62-72

34-42

73-78

25-33

13-18

19-24

31-36

The Cres

9-14

Larch Hill

House

1-8

34

31A

32

31

30

29

32

29

28

30

28

27

26

27

25

28

26

25

24

38

11

9

8

6

31

29

27

174

7

6

5

3

4

3

1

2

1

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

15

17

1

19

3

21

23

5

2

7

25

4

26

23

22

21

24

20

22

19

18

17

20

17

16

18

15

14

16

15

13

14

13

11

12

9

11

10

9

7

8

5

32

8

6

4

2

1

3

5

7

9

11

13

29

27

25

23

21

19

17

15

13

12

10

37-44

35

33

31

15

16

17

18

20

19

22

24

26

28

30

161

162

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

16

14

12

10

8

3

6

1

4

2

1

3

5

7

151

152

9

153

11

154

155

156

157

158

176

159

160

175

Car Park

Car Park

W

O

O

D

L

A

W

N

 

V

I

E

W

W

O

O

D

L

A

W

N

 

R

I

S

E

T

H

E

 
C

R

E

S

C

E

N

T

T
H

E
 
C

R
E

S

W

O

O

D

L

A

W

N

 
C

L

T

H

E

 

C

R

E

S

C

E

N

T

W

O

O

D

L

A

W

N

 

C

O

U

R

T

T

H

E

 
P

K

T

H

E

 

G

R

E

E

N

W

O

O

D

L

A

W

N

 

W

A

L

K

Tk

Tks

Santry River

- Abhainn

Sheantraibh

Car Park

ES

Tk

Tks

Tk

ES

Tk

Tk

Tks

ES

ES

Tks

32

31

16

14

11

9

7

5

3

1

31

29

27

25

23

19

17

15

13

11

9

6

5

4

3

2

1

1a

1

7

8

32

30

12

16

9

18

20

10

Gateway

Business

Campus

11

12

10

22

21

24

23

26

25

14

16

18

20

22

24

28

28

14

21

12

Clonshaugh

Business and

Technology Park

27

10

26

8

36

34

7

6

5

4

3

2

30

29

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

Car Park

P

O

R

T

 
T

U

N

N

E

L

 
B

U

S

I
N

E

S

S

 
P

K

P

O

R

T

 

T

U

N

N

E

L

 

B

U

S

I

N

E

S

S

 

P

A

R

K

P

O

R

T

 
T

U

N

N

E

L
 
B

U

S

I
N

E

S

S

 
P

A

R

K

P

O

R

T

 
T

U

N

N

E

L

 
B

U

S

I
N

E

S

S

 
P

A

R

K

P

O

R

T

 
T

U

N

N

E

L

 
B

U

S

I
N

E

S

S

 
P

A

R

K

W

O

O

D

L

A

W

N

 
P

A

R

K

W

O

O

D

L

A

W

N

 

G

R

E

E

N

W

O

O

D

L

A

W

N

 

G

R

Tks

Tk

Tk

ES

Tk

Tk

Tk

Tks

ES

Tk

Tk

ES

ES

Tks

Tk

Tk

ES

P

o

n

d

Seantrabh

Santry

Seantrabh

Santry

An Choill Mhór

Kilmore Big

Whitehall

42

48

44

50

46

52

41

39

54

37

35

56

58

40

60

38

34

36
42

12

14

16

18

20

47

22

45

24

43

26

28

30

32

40

34

42

36

44

4638

40

39

37

42

44

46

40

38

20

21

22

22

23

24

24

25

26

27

34

28

29

32

30

28

26

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

39

38

53

51

41

49

17

16

15

19

18

17

21

20

19

23

22

21

25

24

23

27

26

46

28

27

31

30

29

32

33

31

34

35

33

36

65

63

61

35

59

40

57

38

1

3

5

55

7

36

32

30

28

26

24

22

20
18

16

14

12

10

8

1

4

2

3

6

1

4

5

8

15

6

3

7

10

5

9

8

12

7

11

10

14

9

13

12

9

11

15

14

18

13

71

69

67

23

1

2

21

3

4

19

5

6

17

7

8

10

13

11

12

11

13

14

9

15

16

17

18

19

20

90

89

88

65

63

61

59

57

55

53

51

49

47

45

43

41

2

39

37

29

35

4

2

37

38

37

39

40

39

41

42

41

43

44

4345

48

47

91b

91a

91

34

33

36

8

6

25

33

6

8

4

2
10

184

182

182A

180

178

176

174

172

170

168

166

164

162

160

158

156

16

Car Park

O

A

K

 
G

R

E

E

N

O

A

K

 
A

V

E

N

U

E

O

A

K

 
A

V

E

N

U

E

W

O

O

D

L

A

W

N

 

G

R

E

E

N

S

W

O

R

D

S

 
R

O

A

D

S

W

O

R

D

S

 

R

O

A

D

S

A

N

T

R

Y

 
C

L

O

S

E

V

I

S

C

O

U

N

T

 

A

V

E

C

O

N

S

T

E

L

L

A

T

I

O

N

 

R

D

D

A

K

O

T

A

 

A

V

E

O

A

K

 
C

O

U

R

T

S

A

N

T

R

Y

 
C

L

S

A

N

T

R

Y

 
C

L

W

O

O

D

L
A

W

N

 
D

R

I
V

E

C

O

N

S

T

E

L

L

A

T

I

O

N

 

R

O

A

D

ES

Tk

Tks

Tks

Tk

Tk

Tk

Tk

Tk

ES

ES

Tk

Tk

Tk

Santry River

- Abhainn

Sheantraibh

G

E

N

E

R

A

T
O

R

 
S

L
A

B

1000kVA

 TX

P
E

R

D

IX

U

N

IT

P
E

R

D

IX

U

N

IT

Future

Chiller

OIL  STORAGE

DAY TANK

5000 lts

Water

Tank

7000 lts

G

en

D

H

 4

G

e

n

D

H

 1

G

en

DH 1

G

en

DH 2

Gen

DH 3

Future

Gen

DH 4

Future

Gen

DH 4

LS

ICC

RS

DUB 10

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

DH1 - 101

DH1 - 102

DH1 - 103

DH1 - 104

A
H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

DH2 - 101A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

DH2 - 101

G

en

D

H

 2

Gen

D

H

 3

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

A

H

U

DH1 - 101

DH1 - 102

DH1 - 103

DH1 - 104

Gen

CAT

VIRGIN MEDIA UNDERGROUND

M50

(EXISTING JOINT BAY)
110 kV  JOINT BAY 3
CH : 2581 m

110 kV  JOINT BAY 5
CH : 3822 m

110 kV  JOINT BAY 6
CH : 4522 m

2200 m

2220 m

2240 m 22
60

 m

22
80

 m

23
00

 m

23
20

 m

23
40

 m

23
60

 m

23
80

 m

24
00

 m

24
20

 m

24
40

 m

24
60

 m

24
80

 m

25
00

 m

25
20

 m

25
40

 m

25
60

 m

25
80

 m
26

00
 m

26
20

 m

26
40

 m

26
60

 m

26
80

 m

27
00

 m

27
20

 m

27
40

 m

27
60

 m

27
80

 m

28
00

 m

28
20

 m

28
40

 m

28
60

 m
28

80
 m

2900 m

2920 m

2940 m

2960 m

2980 m

3000 m

3020 m

3040 m

3060 m
3080 m

3100 m
3120 m

3140 m

31
60

 m
31

80
 m

32
00

 m
32

20
 m

32
40

 m

3260 m
3280 m

3300 m
3320 m3340 m3360 m

3380 m
3400 m

3420 m
3440 m

3460 m
3480 m3500 m

3520 m
3540 m3560 m

3580 m
3600 m

3620 m
3640 m

3660 m3680 m
3700 m

3720 m

3740 m3760 m

37
80

 m
38

00
 m

38
40

 m
38

60
 m

38
80

 m
39

00
 m

39
20

 m
39

40
 m

39
60

 m
39

80
 m

40
00

 m
40

20
 m

40
40

 m
40

60
 m

40
80

 m
41

00
 m

41
20

 m
41

40
 m

41
60

 m
41

80
 m

42
00

 m
42

20
 m

42
40

 m
42

60
 m

42
80

 m
43

00
 m

43
20

 m
43

40
 m

43
60

 m
43

80
 m

44
00

 m
44

20
 m

44
40

 m
44

60
 m

44
80

 m

45
00

 m
45

20
 m

45
40

 m
45

60
 m

45
80

 m
46

00
 m

46
20

 m
46

40
 m

46
60

 m
46

80
 m

47
00

 m
47

20
 m

4740 m

4760 m

4780 m

4800 m

4820 m

4840 m

4860 m

4880 m

4900 m

4920 m

49
40

 m

49
60

 m

49
80

 m

50
00

 m

50
20

 m

110 kV  JOINT BAY 4
CH : 3318 m

38
20

 m

5040 m

50
60

 m

EXISTING
NEWBURY 110 kV

SUBSTATION

BALLYSTRUAN TO NEWBURY
110 kV UNDERGROUND CABLE ROUTE
INSIDE EXISTING DUCTS
SEE NOTE 7

BALLYSTRUAN TO NEWBURY
110 kV UNDERGROUND CABLE ROUTE

SANTRY RIVER

TURNAPIN LANE

CLONSHAUGH BUSINESS PARK

GATEWAY
BUSINESS
CAMPUS

AMAZON DATA CENTRE

AMAZON DATA CENTRE

AMAZON DATA CENTRE

EXISTING HDD UNDER
M50 MOTORWAY

EXISTING HDD UNDER
M1 MOTORWAY

M1

REV DATE

DRAWING TITLE

PLANNINGAPPROVAL TENDER CONSTRUCTION

CLIENT REF

PURPOSE OF ISSUE -   PRELIMINARY UNLESS INDICATED

AS-BUILT

REVISION DESCRIPTION

CLIENT 

CONTRACT

PROJECT

CLIENT

PRODUCTION UNIT

COPYRIGHT © ESB

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NO PART OF THIS WORK MAY BE MODIFIED, REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM

OR BY ANY MEANS - GRAPHIC, ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL, INCLUDING PHOTOCOPYING, RECORDING,

TAPING OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN ITS DESIGNATED PURPOSE, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF ESB.

DRAWING NUMBER REV

APPROVAL DATEPRODUCEDDRAWN APPROVEDVERIFIED

SCALESIZE

A1

NO. OF SHTS

DRN PROD VER APP

SHEET

ESB NETWORKS

METROLINK

BALLYSTRUAN TO NEWBURY

METROLINK PROJECT
BALLYSTRUAN TO NEWBURY

HV CABLE ROUTE
SHEET 3

Transmission and Distribution Delivery

K.Rooney K.Rooney D.Ahern P.ONeill 12/07/2023

TC225978 3 of 3 1:2500

PE424-D2159-003-003-000

0 ISSUED FOR PLANNING__/__/__ KR KR __ __

ORDNANCE SURVEY IRELAND LICENCE NO. EN 0092320
© ORDNANCE SURVEY IRELAND / GOVERNMENT OF IRELAND

0 150m 250m100m 200m50m 50m

1:2500

LEGEND

BALLYSTRUAN TO NEWBURY 110 kV
UNDERGROUND CABLE ROUTE

110 kV UNDERGROUND JOINT BAY

UNDERGROUND TELECOMMUNICATIONS CHAMBER

UNDERGROUND LINK BOX CHAMBER

EXISTING SPARE DUCTS

1.  ALL DIMENSIONS IN METRES. DO NOT SCALE.
2.  FOR GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DETAILS OF THE PRECAST CONCRETE JOINT BAY 

DETAILS REFER TO DRAWING NO. PE424-D2159-029-001 (LATEST REVISION) AND 

3.  FOR GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DETAILS OF THE PRECAST CONCRETE C2 COMMUNICATIONS

CHAMBERS REFER TO DRAWING NO. PE424-D2159-031-001 (LATEST REVISION)

4.  FOR GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DETAILS OF THE PRECAST CONCRETE LINK BOXES REFER TO

DRAWINGS NO. PE424-D2159-032-001 (LATEST REVISION)

5.  FOR GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DETAILS OF THE 110 kV TRENCH CROSS SECTION REFER TO

DRAWING NO. PE424-D2159-021-001 (LATEST REVISION).

GENERAL NOTES:

PE424-D2159-029-002 (LATEST REVISION) 

6.   EXACT LOCATION OF LINK BOX CHAMBER AND COMMUNICATIONS CHAMBER TO BE

AGREED WITH ENGINEER REPRESENTATIVE ON SITE AND SUBJECT TO DETAIL DESIGN.

7.   EXISTING DUCTS ARE SHOWN AS A DARK GREEN DASHED LINE. IT IS PROPOSED TO
RE-PURPOSE THESE EXISTING DUCTS FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF A CONDITION

ASSESSMENT. REPAIR WORKS MAY BE REQUIRED ALONG THE ROUTE OF THE EXISTING

DUCTS, HENCE, IT'S INCLUSION WITHIN THE APPLICATION BOUNDARY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
5100 CFM CRAC UNIT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ERM RIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
600 KVA UPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
N12B

AutoCAD SHX Text
CRIT 2B

AutoCAD SHX Text
CRIT 2A

AutoCAD SHX Text
N11A

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRE PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
MECH. PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BATTERIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
BATTERIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
BATTERIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
HVAC  CONTROL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SECURITY PANEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PONY WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT OF UPS

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
RECEPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
TIMBER PARTITION

AutoCAD SHX Text
UP

AutoCAD SHX Text
WALL LVL46.27 

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRICK WALL


	Sheets and Views
	BN to NY sheet 3


